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LAKE LUCERNE ROAD FIVE FORKS TRICKUM ROAD STONE MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY P 8-May-24 Wednesday T 4,235 4,574 811 771 60 8,809 8,372

LAKE LUCERNE ROAD FIVE FORKS TRICKUM ROAD STONE MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY P 20-May-21 Thursday T 4,215 4,271 765 727 55 8,486 8,065

LAKE STREET WEST PEACHTREE STREET HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD P 14-Mar-24 Thursday T 117 56 20 21 53 173 182

LAKE STREET WEST PEACHTREE STREET HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD P 5-Mar-19 Tuesday T 126 58 25 26 88 184 193

LAKES PARKWAY RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DULUTH HIGHWAY P 12-Sep-24 Thursday T 621 690 123 118 57 1,311 1,259

LAKES PARKWAY RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DULUTH HIGHWAY P 15-Sep-21 Wednesday T 635 691 136 131 50 1,326 1,273

LAKES PARKWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY RIVERSIDE PARKWAY P 12-Sep-24 Thursday T 3,372 3,285 575 552 54 6,657 6,393

LAKES PARKWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY RIVERSIDE PARKWAY P 15-Sep-21 Wednesday T 3,018 3,088 554 532 57 6,106 5,864

LAKEVIEW ROAD PHARRS ROAD GRAYSON PARKWAY P 23-Oct-24 Wednesday T 1,562 1,695 253 241 52 3,257 3,096

LAKEVIEW ROAD PHARRS ROAD GRAYSON PARKWAY P 26-Oct-21 Tuesday T 1,816 1,957 330 314 58 3,773 3,586

LANGFORD ROAD BUFORD HIGHWAY MEDLOCK BRIDGE ROAD P 15-Mar-23 Wednesday T 12,978 12,345 3,121 3,275 52 25,323 26,574

LANGFORD ROAD BUFORD HIGHWAY MEDLOCK BRIDGE ROAD P 30-Mar-21 Tuesday T 11,811 11,746 2,042 2,143 64 23,557 24,721

LANGFORD ROAD OLD NORCROSS ROAD WEST BUFORD HIGHWAY P 24-Apr-24 Wednesday T 5,976 5,819 1,110 1,066 66 11,795 11,327

LANGFORD ROAD OLD NORCROSS ROAD WEST BUFORD HIGHWAY P 20-Apr-21 Tuesday T 5,358 5,169 1,038 997 69 10,527 10,109

LANGLEY DRIVE WEST CROGAN STREET CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD P 25-Sep-24 Wednesday T 5,247 5,486 944 907 53 10,733 10,307

LANGLEY DRIVE WEST CROGAN STREET CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD P 21-Sep-22 Wednesday T 5,063 5,141 991 952 51 10,204 9,799

LANGLEY DRIVE WEST PIKE STREET WEST CROGAN STREET P 21-Sep-22 Wednesday T 6,929 7,271 1,209 1,161 54 14,200 13,636

LANGLEY ROAD COOPER ROAD ATHENS HIGHWAY P 11-Oct-23 Wednesday T 946 1,029 251 239 54 1,975 1,877

LANGLEY ROAD COOPER ROAD ATHENS HIGHWAY P 22-Oct-19 Tuesday T 891 997 184 175 56 1,888 1,794

LAWRENCE ROAD DROWNING CREEK ROAD BARROW COUNTY LINE P 27-Feb-20 Thursday T 68 67 15 16 73 135 142

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY BETHESDA SCHOOL ROAD OAKLAND ROAD P 21-Aug-24 Wednesday T 13,252 9,826 1,728 1,625 59 23,078 21,705

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY DEKALB COUNTY LINE JIMMY CARTER BOULEVARD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 13,425 13,952 1,729 1,643 51 27,377 26,019

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY HARBINS ROAD HILLCREST ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 20,345 21,360 2,850 2,708 57 41,705 39,636

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY HARMONY GROVE ROAD ROCKBRIDGE ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 17,050 16,635 2,397 2,278 53 33,685 32,014

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY HILLCREST ROAD INDIAN TRAIL-LILBURN ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 16,520 14,640 2,064 1,962 53 31,160 29,614

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY INDIAN TRAIL-LILBURN ROAD BEAVER RUIN ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 16,945 14,928 2,112 2,007 54 31,873 30,292

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY JIMMY CARTER BOULEVARD HARMONY GROVE ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 15,280 15,780 2,124 2,018 55 31,060 29,519

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY JOHNSON ROAD GWINNETT DRIVE P 25-Sep-24 Wednesday T 11,020 9,776 1,673 1,607 51 20,796 19,970

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD JOHNSON ROAD P 25-Sep-24 Wednesday T 10,355 9,344 1,569 1,507 52 19,699 18,917

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY OAKLAND ROAD PATTERSON ROAD P 22-Aug-24 Thursday T 15,920 16,921 2,633 2,476 51 32,841 30,887

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY PATTERSON ROAD SUGARLOAF PARKWAY P 22-Aug-24 Thursday T 17,255 18,212 2,816 2,648 52 35,467 33,357

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY ROCKBRIDGE ROAD HARBINS ROAD P 29-May-24 Wednesday T 17,540 16,995 2,671 2,538 64 34,535 32,822

LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY RONALD REAGAN PARKWAY BETHESDA SCHOOL ROAD P 21-Aug-24 Wednesday T 15,244 17,350 3,128 2,942 53 32,594 30,655
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LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD P 27-Aug-24 Tuesday T 12,641 13,799 2,176 2,047 54 26,440 24,867

LAWRENCEVILLE STREET JONES STREET BUFORD HIGHWAY P 1-Mar-22 Tuesday T 2,949 2,843 668 701 75 5,792 6,078

LAWRENCEVILLE STREET JONES STREET BUFORD HIGHWAY P 30-Mar-21 Tuesday T 3,025 2,840 648 680 69 5,865 6,155

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD BUFORD HIGHWAY SATELLITE BOULEVARD P 31-Jan-24 Wednesday T 16,175 15,549 2,313 2,542 54 31,724 34,862

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD DEAN ROAD MCKENDREE CHURCH ROAD P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 16,502 17,182 2,644 2,539 50 33,684 32,347

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD DEAN ROAD MCKENDREE CHURCH ROAD P 27-Sep-22 Tuesday T 17,786 17,877 2,997 2,878 54 35,663 34,247

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD DEAN ROAD MCKENDREE CHURCH ROAD P 11-Sep-19 Wednesday T 18,648 19,280 3,002 2,883 57 37,928 36,422

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD DULUTH HIGHWAY OLD NORCROSS ROAD EAST P 17-Aug-22 Wednesday T 11,741 11,029 2,178 2,048 71 22,770 21,415

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD DULUTH HIGHWAY OLD NORCROSS ROAD EAST P 6-Aug-19 Tuesday T 10,874 11,480 1,943 1,827 51 22,354 21,024

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD I-85 OLD PEACHTREE ROAD P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 21,055 20,635 3,018 2,898 53 41,690 40,035

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD I-85 OLD PEACHTREE ROAD P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 22,002 21,697 3,375 3,241 52 43,699 41,964

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY P 27-Aug-24 Tuesday T 8,726 8,788 1,533 1,442 52 17,514 16,472

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY P 19-Aug-21 Thursday T 8,610 8,598 1,635 1,538 57 17,208 16,184

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY SUGARLOAF PARKWAY P 6-Aug-19 Tuesday T 8,424 8,513 1,419 1,335 58 16,937 15,929

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD MCKENDREE CHURCH ROAD RUSSELL ROAD P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 16,046 15,509 2,642 2,537 51 31,555 30,302

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD MCKENDREE CHURCH ROAD RUSSELL ROAD P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 15,535 15,213 2,598 2,495 59 30,748 29,527

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD OLD NORCROSS ROAD EAST LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY P 22-Aug-24 Thursday T 11,112 12,778 1,882 1,770 55 23,890 22,469

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD OLD NORCROSS ROAD EAST LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY P 19-Aug-21 Thursday T 10,714 11,887 1,917 1,803 52 22,601 21,256

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD OLD PEACHTREE ROAD WHITEHEAD PLACE DRIVE P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 14,812 14,586 2,094 2,011 50 29,398 28,231

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD OLD PEACHTREE ROAD WHITEHEAD PLACE DRIVE P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 15,062 15,163 3,116 2,992 51 30,225 29,025

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DULUTH HIGHWAY P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 16,151 15,724 2,488 2,389 51 31,875 30,610

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DULUTH HIGHWAY P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 17,090 17,205 2,757 2,648 62 34,295 32,933

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DULUTH HIGHWAY P 11-Sep-19 Wednesday T 16,754 16,833 2,697 2,590 52 33,587 32,254

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD RUSSELL ROAD RIVERSIDE PARKWAY P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 14,276 13,875 2,060 1,978 51 28,151 27,033

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD RUSSELL ROAD RIVERSIDE PARKWAY P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 15,179 14,607 3,696 3,549 75 29,786 28,603

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD SATELLITE BOULEVARD I-85 P 31-Jan-24 Wednesday T 21,560 21,385 3,518 3,866 50 42,945 47,192

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD TAYLOR ROAD DEAN ROAD P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 14,530 13,902 2,106 2,022 53 28,432 27,303

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD TAYLOR ROAD DEAN ROAD P 16-Sep-21 Thursday T 14,459 14,852 2,195 2,108 53 29,311 28,147

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD WHITEHEAD PLACE DRIVE TAYLOR ROAD P 17-Sep-24 Tuesday T 14,325 15,190 2,275 2,185 52 29,515 28,343

LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE ROAD WHITEHEAD PLACE DRIVE TAYLOR ROAD P 15-Sep-21 Wednesday T 16,105 16,902 2,798 2,687 56 33,007 31,697

LEACH ROAD BETHANY CHURCH ROAD HEWATT ROAD P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 1,247 1,016 214 201 56 2,263 2,128

LEACH ROAD BETHANY CHURCH ROAD HEWATT ROAD P 21-Jun-21 Wednesday T 1,046 1,035 205 193 50 2,081 1,957

LEBANON ROAD DULUTH HIGHWAY SEVER ROAD P 27-Sep-22 Tuesday T 1,054 787 172 165 57 1,841 1,768
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LEE ROAD CENTERVILLE HIGHWAY MINK LIVSEY ROAD P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 2,305 2,191 439 413 64 4,496 4,228

LEE ROAD CENTERVILLE HIGHWAY MINK LIVSEY ROAD P 16-Jun-21 Wednesday T 2,260 2,092 438 412 55 4,352 4,093

LEE ROAD MINK LIVSEY ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 14-Jun-22 Tuesday T 1,152 960 151 142 58 2,112 1,986

LEE ROAD MINK LIVSEY ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 12-Jun-19 Wednesday T 1,075 958 187 176 63 2,033 1,912

LENNA DRIVE LENORA CHURCH ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 1-Jun-23 Thursday T 3,116 3,000 509 479 54 6,116 5,752

LENNA DRIVE LENORA CHURCH ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 15-Jun-21 Tuesday T 3,484 3,020 531 499 61 6,504 6,117

LENORA CHURCH ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD LEE ROAD P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 6,171 5,494 1,098 1,033 56 11,665 10,971

LENORA CHURCH ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD LEE ROAD P 17-Jun-21 Thursday T 5,764 5,364 1,046 984 60 11,128 10,466

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LEE ROAD ROCKDALE COUNTY LINE P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 4,366 4,244 845 795 51 8,610 8,098

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LEE ROAD ROCKDALE COUNTY LINE P 17-Jun-21 Thursday T 4,224 4,257 819 770 60 8,481 7,976

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LENNA DRIVE LENORA ROAD P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 5,857 5,888 1,099 1,034 58 11,745 11,046

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LENNA DRIVE LENORA ROAD P 17-Jun-21 Thursday T 5,730 6,045 1,067 1,004 60 11,775 11,074

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LENORA ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 1-Jun-23 Thursday T 8,691 8,314 1,572 1,478 58 17,005 15,993

LENORA CHURCH ROAD LENORA ROAD CENTERVILLE-ROSEBUD ROAD P 17-Jun-21 Thursday T 8,213 8,041 1,437 1,351 63 16,254 15,287

LENORA CHURCH ROAD PATE ROAD LENNA DRIVE P 11-Jun-24 Tuesday T 7,759 7,022 1,296 1,219 54 14,781 13,902

LENORA CHURCH ROAD PATE ROAD LENNA DRIVE P 17-Jun-21 Thursday T 7,823 6,771 1,245 1,171 57 14,594 13,726

LENORA CHURCH ROAD SCENIC HIGHWAY PATE ROAD P 9-Jul-24 Tuesday T 8,599 8,376 1,535 1,474 67 16,975 16,301

LENORA CHURCH ROAD SCENIC HIGHWAY PATE ROAD P 29-Jul-21 Thursday T 7,752 7,674 1,319 1,267 64 15,426 14,814

LESTER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY RIVER DRIVE P 16-May-24 Thursday T 5,743 5,996 905 860 61 11,739 1,115

LESTER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY RIVER DRIVE P 20-May-21 Thursday T 5,214 5,234 822 781 58 10,448 9,930

LEVEL CREEK ROAD SPRING HILL DRIVE WEST BROAD STREET P 19-Jan-22 Wednesday T 2,295 2,082 333 366 56 4,377 4,810

LEVEL CREEK ROAD SPRING HILL DRIVE WEST BROAD STREET P 16-Jan-19 Wednesday T 2,272 2,121 367 403 51 4,393 4,827

LEVEL CREEK ROAD SUWANEE DAM ROAD SPRING HILL DRIVE P 19-Jan-22 Wednesday T 1,863 1,877 347 381 55 3,740 4,110

LEVEL CREEK ROAD SUWANEE DAM ROAD SPRING HILL DRIVE P 16-Jan-19 Wednesday T 1,742 1,678 365 401 68 3,420 3,758

LILBURN INDUSTRIAL WAY ARCADO ROAD KILLIAN HILL ROAD P 14-May-24 Tuesday T 1,858 1,696 381 362 65 3,554 3,377

LILBURN INDUSTRIAL WAY ARCADO ROAD KILLIAN HILL ROAD P 25-May-21 Tuesday T 1,831 1,700 374 355 65 3,531 3,356

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD DEKALB COUNTY LINE OLD TUCKER ROAD P 8-May-24 Wednesday T 4,890 4,659 925 879 50 9,549 9,075

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD DEKALB COUNTY LINE OLD TUCKER ROAD P 20-May-21 Thursday T 4,152 4,391 742 705 52 8,543 8,119

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD OLD TUCKER ROAD ROCKBRIDGE ROAD P 15-May-24 Wednesday T 4,677 4,749 1,000 950 51 9,426 8,958

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD OLD TUCKER ROAD ROCKBRIDGE ROAD P 25-May-21 Tuesday T 4,208 4,481 817 776 50 8,689 8,258

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD ROCKBRIDGE ROAD ARCADO ROAD P 3-May-22 Tuesday T 5,885 5,976 999 949 51 11,861 11,273

LILBURN-STONE MOUNTAIN ROAD ROCKBRIDGE ROAD ARCADO ROAD P 9-May-19 Thursday T 5,680 5,621 986 937 50 11,301 10,740

LITTLE MILL ROAD PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD BUFORD DAM ROAD P 18-Jan-22 Tuesday T 2,048 2,073 382 420 57 4,121 4,529
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LITTLE MILL ROAD PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD BUFORD DAM ROAD P 16-Jan-19 Wednesday T 2,130 2,273 407 447 55 4,403 4,838

LITTLE MILL ROAD WEST MAIN STREET PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD P 30-Jan-24 Tuesday T 1,280 1,348 255 280 55 2,628 2,888

LITTLE MILL ROAD WEST MAIN STREET PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD P 21-Jan-21 Thursday T 1,368 1,417 238 262 59 2,785 3,060

LIVE OAK PARKWAY JIMMY CARTER BOULEVARD OAKBROOK PARKWAY P 25-Apr-24 Thursday T 4,754 5,882 899 863 65 10,636 10,214

LIVE OAK PARKWAY JIMMY CARTER BOULEVARD OAKBROOK PARKWAY P 20-Apr-21 Tuesday T 4,555 5,597 853 819 59 10,152 9,749

LOGANVILLE HIGHWAY BRAND ROAD WALTON COUNTY LINE P 29-Oct-24 Tuesday T 7,476 7,690 1,260 1,198 50 15,166 14,414

LOGANVILLE HIGHWAY COOPER ROAD BRAND ROAD P 29-Oct-24 Tuesday T 11,724 10,997 1,879 1,786 52 22,721 21,594

LOGANVILLE HIGHWAY GRAYSON PARKWAY COOPER ROAD P 29-Oct-24 Tuesday T 17,197 16,091 2,775 2,637 50 33,288 31,637

LONGLEAF DRIVE SCENIC HIGHWAY STONE MOUNTAIN STREET P 20-Sep-22 Tuesday T 764 822 158 152 58 1,586 1,523

LONGLEAF DRIVE SCENIC HIGHWAY STONE MOUNTAIN STREET P 10-Sep-19 Tuesday T 781 881 131 126 50 1,662 1,596

LOU IVY ROAD BUSH ROAD SOUTH OLD PEACHTREE ROAD P 14-Mar-24 Thursday T 767 699 132 139 65 1,466 1,538

LOU IVY ROAD BUSH ROAD SOUTH OLD PEACHTREE ROAD P 24-Mar-21 Wednesday T 798 696 141 148 61 1,494 1,568

LOUIS ROAD KILLIAN HILL ROAD NORTH RIVER DRIVE P 7-May-24 Tuesday T 2,343 2,598 515 489 67 4,941 4,696

LOUIS ROAD KILLIAN HILL ROAD NORTH RIVER DRIVE P 20-May-21 Thursday T 2,341 2,541 419 398 67 4,882 4,640

LUCKIE STREET CULVER STREET SOUTH CLAYTON STREET P 21-Sep-22 Wednesday T 1,215 1,131 209 201 52 2,346 2,253

LUCKIE STREET SOUTH CLAYTON STREET CHESTNUT STREET P 2-Sep-22 Wednesday T 530 1,702 197 189 73 2,232 2,143

LUKE EDWARDS ROAD BROOKS ROAD NEW HOPE ROAD P 02-Nov-23 Thursday T 211 206 43 42 70 417 405

LUKE EDWARDS ROAD BROOKS ROAD NEW HOPE ROAD P 18-Feb-20 Tuesday T 185 186 43 45 58 371 389

LUKE EDWARDS ROAD HARBINS ROAD BROOKS ROAD P 10-Nov-22 Thursday T 58 55 19 18 64 113 110

LUKE EDWARDS ROAD NEW HOPE ROAD INDIAN SHOALS ROAD P 2-Nov-23 Thursday T 826 903 236 229 65 1,729 1,677

LUKE EDWARDS ROAD NEW HOPE ROAD INDIAN SHOALS ROAD P 18-Feb-20 Tuesday T 817 903 229 240 90 1,720 1,805

LUXOMNI ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY ARCADO ROAD P 3-May-22 Tuesday T 2,356 2,674 418 397 56 5,030 4,781

LUXOMNI ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE HIGHWAY ARCADO ROAD P 8-May-19 Wednesday T 2,412 2,709 413 393 55 5,121 4,867
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